SACRAMENTO

Department of Human Resources

All Rep Units
.80 to 1.0 FTE

Plan Choices

Kaiser HMO

Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

Western Health Advantage
Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

Sutter Health Plus

Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

Delta Dental PPO

Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

DeltaCare USA (DMO)

Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

Plan Choices

VSP-Vision Service Plan
Employee Only

Employee + 1 dependent
Employee + 2 or more dep.
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit

Waive Medical Coverage
Cash-back option (see below)
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886.16
1,772.32
2,357.18

886.16

865.28
1,730.48
2,301.60

865.20

856.00
1,712.10
2,277.00

856.10

60.82
115.50
153.78

54.68

27.86
52.92
70.44
25.06

Basic
8.44
12.14

21.72
3.70

200.00

Monthly Rates

2024

$40 Co-Pay

$
$
$
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873.74
1,747 .48
2,324.16

873.74

848.32
1,696.60
2,256.52

848.28

824.40
1,648.90
2,193.00

824.50

Enhanced

13.02
18.68
33.44

5.66
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ABHP

722.84
1,445.68
1,922.76

722.84

579.98
1,159.94
1,542.74

579.96

701.80
1,403.60
1,866.80

701.80

$25 Co-Pay

$
$
$
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916.62
1,833.24
2,438.22

916.62

949.06
1,898.02
2,524.44

948.96

894.50
1,789.10
2,380.40

894.60

60.82
115.50
153.78

54.68

27.86
52.92
70.44
25.06

Basic

8.44
12.14
21.72

3.70

Monthly Rates

2025

$40 Co-Pay

$
$
$
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R 2
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903.78
1,807.56
2,404.06

903.78

930.46
1,860.86
2,475.00

930.40

861.30
1,722.70
2,292.10

861.40

Enhanced

13.02
18.68
33.44

5.66

R o 2 R o 2

R o 2

ABHP

747.70
1,495.40
1,988.88

747.70

636.14
1,272.24
1,692.12

636.10

737.80
1,475.60
1,962.60

737.80

2025
Employer Contribution
$25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay ABHP
$ 971.00 $ 971.00 $ 971.00
$ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00
$ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00
$ -8 -8 -
$ 971.00 $ 971.00 $ 971.00
$ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00
$ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00
$ -8 -8 -
$ 971.00 $ 971.00 $ 971.00
$ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00
$ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00 $ 2,051.00
$ -8 -8 -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Basic Enhanced

$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -

2025
Employee Cost (Monthly)

$25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay ABHP
$ (54.38) $ (67.22) $ (223.30)
$ 288.24 $ 262.56 $ (49.60)
$ 387.22 § 353.06 $ (62.12)
$ 916.62 $ 903.78 $ 747.70
$ (21.94) $ (40.54) $ (334.86)
$ 353.02 $ 315.86 $ (272.76)
$ 47344 $ 424.00 $ (358.88)
$ 948.96 $ 93040 $ 636.10
$ (76.50) $ (109.70) $ (233.20)
$ 24410 $ 177.70 $ (69.40)
$ 32940 $ 24110 $ (88.40)
$ 894.60 $ 861.40 $ 737.80
$ 60.82
$ 115.50
$ 153.78
$ 54.68
$ 27.86
$ 52.92
$ 70.44
$ 25.06

Basic Enhanced
$ 844 § 13.02
$ 1214 §$ 18.68
$ 2172 § 33.44
$ 370 $ 5.66

2025

Employee Cost (Per Pay Period)

$25 Co-Pay

$
$
$
$
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(27.19)
144.12
193.61
458.31

(10.97)
176.51
236.72
474.48

(38.25)
122.05
164.70
447.30

30.41
57.75
76.89
27.34

13.93
26.46
35.22
12.53

Basic

4.22
6.07
10.86
1.85

$40 Co-Pay

$
$
$
$
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(33.61)
131.28
176.53
451.89

(20.27)
157.93
212.00
465.20

(54.85)
88.85

120.55

430.70

Enhanced

6.51
9.34
16.72
2.83
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ABHP

(111.65)
(24.80)
(31.06)

373.85

(167.43)

(136.38)

(179.44)
318.05

(116.60)
(34.70)
(44.20)

368.90

Notes:

Refer to your labor agreement for cash-back eligibility if waiving City health insurance.

Health premiums are paid on the first two paychecks of the month.

City contribution is based on hours worked each pay period and contribution will be adjusted accordingly each pay period.

Benefit Services Division
(916) 808-5665

benefitservices@cityofsacramento.org

Revised 8/13/2024




SACRAMENTO

Department of Human Resources

All Rep Units
.50 to .79 FTE
2024 2025 2025 2025 2025
Monthly Rates Monthly Rates Employer Contribution Employee Cost (Monthly) Employee Cost (Per Pay Period)
Plan Choices $25 Co-Pay  $40 Co-Pay ABHP $25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay ABHP $25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay ABHP $25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay ABHP $25 Co-Pay $40 Co-Pay  ABHP
Kaiser HMO
Employee Only $ 886.16 $ 87374 $ 72284 (% 91662 $ 90378 $ 747.70($ 48550 $ 48550 $ 48550 ($ 43112 $ 41828 $ 26220 ($ 21556 $ 209.14 $ 131.10
Employee + 1 dependent $ 177232 $ 1,747.48 $ 144568 |$ 183324 $ 180756 $ 149540 (% 77250 $§ 77250 $ 77250 ($ 1,060.74 $ 1,03506 $ 72290 ($ 53037 $§ 517.53 § 361.45
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 235718 $ 232416 $ 1,922.76 |$ 243822 $ 240406 $ 1,988.88|% 1,02550 $ 1,02550 $ 1,025.50 |$ 1,412.72 $ 1,37856 $ 963.38|$ 70636 $ 689.28 $ 481.69
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 886.16 $ 87374 $ 72284($ 91662 $ 903.78 $§ 74770 |$ - $ - $ - $ 91662 $ 903.78 $ 747.70 |$ 45831 $ 451.89 $ 373.85
Western Health Advantage
Employee Only $ 865.28 $ 84832 $ 57998 (% 949.06 $ 93046 $ 63614 |$ 48550 $ 48550 $ 48550 ($ 463.56 $ 44496 $ 15064 ($ 231.78 $ 22248 $ 75.32
Employee + 1 dependent $ 173048 $ 169660 $ 1,159.94 |$ 1,898.02 $ 1,860.86 $ 127224 |$ 77250 $§ 77250 $ 77250 ($ 1,125.52 $ 1,088.36 $ 499.74 ($ 562.76 $ 544.18 § 249.87
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 230160 $ 225652 $ 1,542.74|$ 252444 $ 247500 $ 1,692.12|$% 1,02550 $ 1,02550 $ 1,02550|$ 1,498.94 $ 1,44950 $ 666.62|$ 74947 $ 72475 $ 333.31
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 86520 $ 84828 $ 57996 ($ 94896 $ 93040 $ 636.10|$% - $ - $ - $ 94896 $ 93040 $ 63610 |$ 47448 $ 46520 $ 318.05
Sutter Health Plus
Employee Only $ 856.00 $ 82440 $ 701.80($ 89450 $ 86130 $ 737.80($ 48550 $ 48550 $ 48550 ($ 409.00 $ 37580 $ 25230 ($ 20450 $ 187.90 $ 126.15
Employee + 1 dependent $ 171210 $ 164890 $ 1,40360 % 1,789.10 $ 1,72270 $ 147560 (% 77250 § 77250 $ 77250 ($ 1,016.60 $ 95020 $ 703.10 ($ 50830 $ 47510 $ 351.55
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 227700 $ 2,193.00 $ 1,866.80 | $ 2,380.40 $ 229210 $ 1,962.60|$% 1,02550 $ 1,02550 $ 1,025.50 |$ 1,35490 $ 1,266.60 $ 937.10 |$ 67745 $ 633.30 $ 468.55
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 856.10 $§ 82450 $ 70180 ($ 89460 $ 86140 $ 737.80|$% - $ - $ - $ 89460 $ 86140 $ 737.80|$ 44730 $ 430.70 $ 368.90
Delta Dental PPO
Employee Only $ 60.82 $ 60.82 $ - $ 60.82 $ 30.41
Employee + 1 dependent $ 115.50 $ 115.50 $ - $ 11550 $ 57.75
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 153.78 $ 153.78 $ - $ 153.78 $ 76.89
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 54.68 $ 54.68 $ - $ 54.68 $ 27.34
DeltaCare USA (DMO)
Employee Only $ 27.86 $ 27.86 $ - $ 27.86 $ 13.93
Employee + 1 dependent $ 52.92 $ 52.92 $ - $ 52.92 $ 26.46
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 70.44 $ 70.44 $ - $ 70.44 $ 35.22
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 25.06 $ 25.06 $ - $ 25.06 $ 12.53
Plan Choices Basic Enhanced Basic Enhanced Basic Enhanced Basic Enhanced Basic Enhanced
VSP-Vision Services Plan
Employee Only $ 844 § 13.02 $ 8.44 § 13.02 $ - $ - $ 844 $ 13.02 $ 422 $ 6.51
Employee + 1 dependent $ 1214 § 18.68 $ 1214 § 18.68 $ - $ - $ 1214 $ 18.68 $ 6.07 $ 9.34
Employee + 2 or more dep. $ 2172 $ 33.44 $ 2172 $ 33.44 $ - $ - $ 2172 $ 33.44 $ 10.86 $ 16.72
Domestic Partner - City Affidavit $ 370 $ 5.66 $ 370 $ 5.66 $ - $ - $ 370 $ 5.66 $ 185 $ 2.83
Waive Medical Coverage
Cash-back option (see below) $ 200.00

Notes:

Refer to your labor agreement for cash-back eligibility if waiving City health insurance.

Health premiums are paid on the first two paychecks of the month.

City contribution is based on hours worked each pay period and contribution will be adjusted accordingly each pay period.

Benefit Services Division

(916) 808-5665
benefitservices@cityofsacramento.org

Revised 8/13/2024



